# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.		04/28/2017	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Huntington National Bank
Street Address:	4481 Munson Street, NW
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Canton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44718
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81**

900404320

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2295593	ARENA RX
Serial Number:	87211199	ARTPAVE
Registration Number:	2761585	BASE-BLDR
Registration Number:	1106420	BELT-KOTE
Registration Number:	1107794	BELT-TREATOR ICE FREE CONVEYOR APPLICATO
Registration Number:	4546506	B-FREE
Registration Number:	5079469	BIOSOYL
Registration Number:	5079470	BIOSOYL E
Registration Number:	5079471	BIOSOYL PLUS
Registration Number:	4979566	BULLETPROOF
Registration Number:	4529558	BUNKERBOND
Registration Number:	2665269	BUNKERBOND
Registration Number:	2472255	BUNKERBOND
Registration Number:	4973944	CCT COAL CAR TOPPER
Registration Number:	4780064	CDR FOAM AGENT
Registration Number:	3417375	CLEAN AIR FOR HORSE AND RIDER
Registration Number:	3980541	COAL CARTOPPING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2574701	COAL-BINDER

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0337** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482365	DIAMOND DOCTOR
Registration Number:	4529553	DIAMOND DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2590697	DIAMOND DOCTOR BALL PARK DUST CONTROL
Registration Number:	3945589	DUST FYGHTER
Registration Number:	4550824	DUST FYGHTER
Registration Number:	1493758	DUST-BUSTER
Registration Number:	3280394	DUST-BUSTER
Registration Number:	2471574	DUSTRACT
Registration Number:	3783703	EARTH ARMOUR
Serial Number:	86900842	ECO-PAVE
Registration Number:	3919424	ECO-PAVE BASE
Registration Number:	3925165	ECO-PAVE CHIP
Registration Number:	2467767	EK
Registration Number:	3065994	EK35
Registration Number:	2464910	ENVIROKLEEN
Registration Number:	4477719	ENVIRO-MLT
Registration Number:	4136026	E-SPRAYER
Registration Number:	3986574	FINES PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	2555287	FOAMKLEEN
Registration Number:	4641058	FOAMKLEEN XT
Registration Number:	2549280	FREEZE-FREE
Registration Number:	4562932	GLIDEX
Registration Number:	2156424	GLIDEX
Registration Number:	2535881	GRAVITY PLUS
Registration Number:	4017080	GREENPAVE
Registration Number:	4029825	GREENPAVE BASE
Registration Number:	4029827	GREENPAVE CHIP
Registration Number:	3413033	HAUL PRO
Registration Number:	1264594	HAUL ROAD DUST CONTROL
Registration Number:	2807566	ICE BARRIER
Registration Number:	1260333	ICE FREE CONVEYOR
Registration Number:	4550823	ICE FREE SWITCH
Registration Number:	1220412	ICE FREE SWITCH
Registration Number:	2581320	ICE-SLICER
Registration Number:	1735925	LEAD-LOC
Registration Number:	2170938	LIQUID ICE-MLT
Registration Number:	3996192	MIDWEST
Registration Number:	4072696	MIDWEST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3500896	ONE OF YOUR MOST IMPORTANT BUSINESS ASSE
Registration Number:	3364564	RESINPAVE
Registration Number:	4533264	ROAD OYL
Registration Number:	2638423	ROAD OYL
Registration Number:	2398628	ROAD PRO
Registration Number:	2317138	ROAD-BLDR
Registration Number:	3925638	SF2
Registration Number:	2536159	SLIDEX
Serial Number:	86620136	SOCIAL LICENSE TO OPERATE
Registration Number:	2222732	SOIL-SEMENT
Registration Number:	1204198	SOIL-SEMENT
Registration Number:	3945848	SOIL-SEMENT ENGINEERED FORMULA
Registration Number:	4562931	SOKLEEN
Registration Number:	2566862	SOKLEEN
Registration Number:	4668261	SOLONG
Registration Number:	4979707	SPONCOM
Registration Number:	4595803	SWITCH TREATOR
Registration Number:	1153688	SWITCH TREATOR
Registration Number:	3318243	SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DUST CONTROL
Registration Number:	3316890	
Registration Number:	3998712	WATER ARMOUR
Registration Number:	2562314	SPOTLIGHT GRILLE
Registration Number:	4847506	ZERO GRAVITY B-FREE
Registration Number:	3553935	ZERO GRAVITY THIRD RAIL
Registration Number:	4863716	ZERODUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

**Address Line 2:** 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47050-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/

DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017
Total Attachments: 14	
source=IP Agreement#page1.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page2.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page3.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page4.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page5.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page6.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page7.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page8.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page9.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page10.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page11.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page12.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page13.tif	
source=IP Agreement#page14.tif	

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as it may be amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement") is entered into as of April 28, 2017 between Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor"), and The Huntington National Bank (the "Lender").

Reference is made to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2017 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") among Grantor, MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL EXPORTS, INC., an Ohio corporation, and MWI ACQUISITION, INC. (to be known as Syntech Products, Inc.), an Ohio corporation (collectively, "Borrowers" and individually, each, a "Borrower") and the Lender. The Lender has agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Grantor is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lender to enter into the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement). Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

#### 1 Terms.

Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement.

## 2 Grant of Security Interest.

To secure the prompt payment and performance, in full when due of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Collateral consisting of any Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor, including those registered or applied for Trademarks listed on Schedule A, Patents listed on Schedule B, and Copyrights list on Schedule C (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"). The Grantor authorizes and agrees that Lender may record this Agreement with the United States Copyright Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as applicable.

## 3 Credit Agreement.

The Security Interest granted to the Lender herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Lender pursuant to the Credit Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the terms of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

# 4 Recordation; New Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Grantor authorizes and agrees that Lender may record this Agreement with the United States Copyright Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. If

Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Intellectual Property Collateral, the provisions of Sections 2 and 3 hereof shall automatically apply thereto as if the same were identified on Schedules A, B, and/or C attached hereto and made a part hereof as of the date hereof, and Grantor shall give Lender prompt written notice thereof. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules A, B, and/or C to include any future Intellectual Property Collateral as contemplated by Sections 2 and this Section 4 and, at Lender's request, Grantor shall execute any documents or instruments reasonably required by Lender in order to modify this Agreement as provided in this Section 4, provided that any such modification to Schedules A, B, and/or C shall be effective without the signature of Grantor. Grantor hereby acknowledges that Lender may refile or re-record this Agreement with the United States Copyright Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with any such modification to Schedules A, B, and/or C.

### 5 Event of Default.

Grantor shall also execute and deliver to Lender the Assignment in substantially the form of Exhibit A, which Assignment shall have no force and effect and shall be held by Lender in escrow, until the occurrence of an Event of Default; provided that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the security interest granted herein shall be effective as of the date of this Agreement. After the occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignment shall take effect immediately upon certification of such fact by an authorized officer of Lender in such Assignment and upon written notice to Grantor and thereafter Lender may, in its discretion, record the Assignment with the United States Copyright Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

# 6 Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

### 7 Termination.

Upon the termination of the Credit Agreement in accordance with its terms, or any disposition of the Intellectual Property Collateral in a transaction permitted under the Credit Agreement, following a written request therefor, the Lender shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor (at the Grantor's sole expense) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the grant and security interest in the applicable Intellectual Property Collateral under this Agreement and take any other actions reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect such release.

## 8 Governing Law.

This Agreement is made under and shall be governed by Section 15.1 of the Credit Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.

Per:

Name: Robert W. Vitale

Title: President

STATE OF OHIO )
SS:
COUNTY OF Stork )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Robert W. Vitale, President, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing agreement and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC., an Ohio corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 27th day of April 2017.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Billie Jean Montecalvo

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

10-11-2019

[SIGNATURE PAGE - IP SECURITY AGREEMENT (MIDWEST SUPPLY) - HUNTINGTON/MIDWEST]

# THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Per: August Ansbest
Name Gregory T. Harbert Title: Vice President

[CONTINUATION OF SIGNATURE PAGE – IP SECURITY AGREEMENT (MIDWEST SUPPLY) – HUNTINGTON/MIDWEST]

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Mark Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	BIOSOYL	1,758,162	12/07/15		
Canada	BULLETPROOF	1,740,287	08/04/15		
Canada	ECOPAVE	1,728,475	05/15/15		
Canada	ENVIROKLEEN	1,041,716	01/07/00	TMA557049	01/29/02
Canada	GREENPAVE	1,728,473	05/15/15		
Canada	LIQUID ICE-MLT	1,041,709	01/06/00	TMA 601452	02/05/04
Canada	SOIL SEMENT	701,482	03/24/92	TMA450956	12/01/95
Canada	SOIL-SEMENT	701,482	03/24/91	TMA450956	12/01/95
Canada	SOIL-SEMENT	1,050,318	03/10/00	TMA 560577	04/23/02
Canada	SPONCOM	1,740,278	08/04/15		
Canada	SYNTHETIC ORGANIC	1,441,563	06/15/09	TMA805162	08/24/11
EP	DUST CONTROL SOIL SEMENT	EC001516004	02/18/10	1516004	05/02/01
Korea	SOIL SEMENT	40-2000-	10/18/00	40-0574180	03/02/01
Korea	SOIL-SEMENT	0048780	10/18/00	40-03/4180	02/10/04
Mexico	SOIL SEMENT				
U.S.	ARENA RX	75/524,549	07/22/98	2,295,593	11/30/99
U.S.	ART PAVE	87/211,199	10/21/16	Published	
U.S.	BASE-BLDR	76/471,350	11/29/02	2,761,585	09/09/03
U.S.	BELT-KOTE	73/166,746	04/17/78	1,106,420	11/21/78
U.S.	BELT-TREATOR & Design	73/146,199	10/27/77	1,107,794	12/05/78
U.S.	B-FREE	85/963,048	06/18/13	4,546,506	06/10/14
U.S.	BIOSOYL	86/794,755	10/21/15	5,079,469	11/08/16
U.S.	BIOSOYL E	86/794,836	10/21/15	5,079,470	11/08/16
U.S.	BIOSOYL PLUS	86/794,841	10/21/15	5,079,471	11/08/16
U.S.	BULLETPROOF	86/620,111	05/05/15	4,979,566	06/14/16
U.S.	BUNKERBOND	86/083,102	10/04/13	4,529,558	05/13/14
U.S.	BUNKERBOND & Design	76/118,697	08/30/00	2,665,269	12/24/02
U.S.	BUNKERBOND & Design	75/780,561	09/17/99	2,472,255	07/24/01
U.S.	CCT COAL CAR TOPPER	86/406,269	09/25/14	4,973,944	06/07/16
U.S.	CDR FOAM AGENT	86/253,703	04/16/14	4,780,064	07/28/15
U.S.	CLEAN AIR FOR HORSE AND RIDER	77/231,425	07/17/07	3,417,375	04/29/08
U.S.	COAL CARTOPPING SYSTEM	85/052,396	06/02/10	3,980,541	06/21/11
U.S.	COAL-BINDER	76/09,8174	07/26/00	2,574,701	05/28/02
U.S.	DIAMOND DOCTOR	76/120,255	09/01/00	2,482,365	08/28/01
U.S.	DIAMOND DOCTOR	86/083,045	10/04/13	4,529,553	05/13/14
U.S.	DIAMOND DOCTOR & Design	76/116,190	08/25/00	2,590,697	07/09/02
U.S.	DUST FYGHTER	77/911,028	01/13/10	3,945,589	04/12/11
U.S.	DUST FYGHTER	86/083,017	10/04/13	4,550,824	06/17/14

1

10134900 v1

U.S.	DUST-BUSTER	73/603,792	06/12/86	1,493,758	06/28/88
U.S.	DUST-BUSTER	78/294,411	08/30/03	3,280,394	08/14/07
	(Stylized)				
U.S.	DUSTRACT	76/079,584	06/28/00	2,471,574	07/24/01
U.S.	EARTH ARMOUR	77/778,261	07/10/09	3,783,703	05/04/10
U.S.	ECO-PAVE	86/900,842	02/08/16		
U.S.	ECO-PAVE BASE	85/069,575	06/23/10	3,919,424	02/15/11
U.S.	ECO-PAVE CHIP	85/069,707	06/23/10	3,925,165	03/01/11
U.S.	EK	76/065,789	06/07/00	2,467,767	07/10/01
U.S.	EK35	78/592,576	03/22/05	3,065,994	03/07/06
U.S.	ENVIROKLEEN	75/624,560	01/21/99	2,464,910	07/03/01
U.S.	ENVIRO-MLT	85/963,073	06/18/13	4,477,719	02/04/14
U.S.	E-SPRAYER	85/012,839	04/13/10	4,136,026	05/01/12
U.S.	FINES PRESERVATION	77/910,927	01/13/10	3,986,574	06/28/11
U.S.	FOAMKLEEN	76/120,256	09/01/00	2,555,287	04/02/02
U.S.	FOAMKLEEN XT	86/253,719	04/16/14	4,641,058	11/18/14
U.S.	FREEZE-FREE	76/079,585	06/28/00	2,549,280	03/19/02
U.S.	GLIDEX	86/083,026	10/04/13	4,562,932	07/08/14
U.S.	GLIDEX (Stylized)	75/223,728	01/10/97	2,156,424	05/12/98
U.S.	GRAVITY PLUS	76/079,586	06/28/00	2,535,881	02/05/02
U.S.	GREENPAVE	85/112,033	08/20/10	4,017,080	08/23/11
U.S.	GREENPAVE BASE	85/116,781	08/26/10	4,029,825	09/20/11
U.S.	GREENPAVE CHIP	85/116,855	08/26/10	4,029,827	09/20/11
U.S.	HAUL PRO	78/786,347	01/06/06	3,413,033	04/15/08
U.S.	HAUL ROAD DUST CONTROL	73/378,985	08/09/82	1,264,594	01/24/84
U.S.	ICE BARRIER	78/169,137	09/30/02	2,807,566	01/20/04
U.S.	ICE FREE CONVEYOR	73/378,965	08/09/82	1,260,333	12/06/83
U.S.	ICE FREE SWITCH	86/082,992	10/04/13	4,550,823	06/17/14
U.S.	ICE FREE SWITCH & Design	73/288,200	12/02/80	1,220,412	12/14/82
U.S.	ICE-SLICER	76/145,454	10/13/00	2,581,320	06/18/02
U.S.	LEAD-LOC	74/268,288	04/21/92	1,735,925	12/01/92
U.S.	LIQUID ICE-MLT	75/223,726	01/10/97	2,170,938	07/07/98
U.S.	MIDWEST	85/045,049	05/21/10	3,996,192	07/19/11
U.S.	MIDWEST & Design	85/045,160	05/21/10	4,072,696	12/20/11
U.S.	NO ONE HAS SOIL AS STRONG AS SEMENT	77/251,219	08/09/07	3,500,896	09/16/08
U.S.	RESINPAVE	77/113,156	02/22/07	3,364,564	01/08/08
U.S.	ROAD OYL	86/083,068	10/04/13	4,533,264	05/20/14
U.S.	ROAD OYL (Stylized)	76/162,301	11/09/00	2,638,423	10/22/02
U.S.	ROAD PRO	75/636,619	02/08/99	2,398,628	10/24/00
U.S.	ROAD-BLDR	75/427,622	02/02/98	2,317,138	02/08/00
U.S.	SF2	85/086,268	07/16/10	3,925,638	03/01/11
U.S.	SLIDEX	76/178,857	12/12/00	2,536,159	02/05/02
U.S.	SOCIAL LICENSE TO OPERATE	86/620,136	05/05/15	, , , , , , , ,	
U.S.	SOIL-SEMENT	75/411,807	12/29/97	2,222,732	02/09/99
U.S.	SOIL-SEMENT	73/273,157	08/07/80	1,204,198	08/10/82

U.S.	SOIL-SEMENT	77/941,648	02/22/10	3,945,848	04/12/11
	ENGINEERED				
	FORMULA				
U.S.	SOKLEEN	86/082,973	10/04/13	4,562,931	07/08/14
U.S.	SOKLEEN (Stylized)	76/119,983	09/01/00	2,566,862	05/07/02
U.S.	SO-LONG	85/962,988	06/18/13	4,668,261	01/06/15
U.S.	SPONCOM	86/659,204	06/11/15	4,979,707	06/14/16
U.S.	SWITCH TREATOR	86/083,083	10/07/13	4,595,803	09/02/14
U.S.	SWITCH TREATOR	73/240,467	11/26/79	1,153,688	05/12/81
	(Stylized)				
U.S.	SYNTHETIC ORGANIC	78/950,380	08/11/06	3,318,243	10/23/07
	DUST CONTROL				
U.S.	Tree/Road Design	77/113,215	02/22/07	3,316,890	10/23/07
U.S.	WATER ARMOUR	77/783,935	07/17/09	3,998,712	07/19/11
U.S.	ZERO GRAVITY	75/877,918	12/23/99	2,652,314	11/19/02
U.S.	ZERO GRAVITY B-	85/963,048	06/18/13	4,546,506	06/10/14
	FREE				
U.S.	ZERO GRAVITY B-	86/406,305	09/25/14	4,847,506	11/3/2015
	FREE				
U.S.	ZERO GRAVITY THIRD	77/475,518	05/15/08	3,553,935	12/30/08
	RAIL				
U.S.	ZERODUST	86/130,427	11/27/13	4,863,716	12/01/15

# Schedule B

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Chemical method for soil	U.S.	12/696,550	1/29/2010	8,048,333	11/01/2011
improvement	U.S.	13/117,547	5/27/2011	8,070,979	12/06/2011
Chemical method and	U.S.	13/185,821	7/19/2011	8,313,668	11/20/2012
composition for soil	U.S.	13/228,623	9/9/2011	8,177,997	05/15/2012
improvement	U.S.	13/185,764	7/19/2011	8,070,980	12/6/2011
Method and composition for	U.S.	12/729,683	3/23/2010	8,033,750	10/11/2011
modifying soil and dust control	U.S.	13/187,149	7/20/2011	8,070,383	12/09/2011
Chemical method for soil improvement	U.S.	13/117,547	5/27/2011	8,070,979	12/6/2011
Method and composition for	U.S.	13/102,213	5/5/2011	8,104,991	01/31/2012
road construction and surfacing	U.S.	13/360,775	1/29/2012	8,337,117	12/25/2012
	U.S.	13/360,774	1/29/2012	8,262,313	10/11/2012
	U.S.	13/787,273	3/6/2013	8,702,343	04/22/2014
	U.S.	13/725,379	12/21/2012	8,764,339	07/01/2014
	U.S.	14/198,264	3/5/2014	8,814,465	08/26/2014
Method and composition for	U.S.	14/262,389	4/25/2013	9,018,287	4/28/2015
preventing oxidation	U.S.	14/262,389	7/18/2014	9,029,445	5/12/2015
	U.S.	14/615,977	2/6/2015	9,334,459	5/10/2016
	U.S.	15/138,738	4/26/2016		
Method of chemical soil	U.S.	10/870,658	6/17/2004	7,081,270	7/25/2006
stabilization and dust control	U.S.	11/031,706	1/7/2005	7,074,266	7/11/2006
Spray bar deflection tray	U.S.	62/102,336	1/12/2015		
-	U.S.	62/164,848	5/21/2015		
	U.S.	14/993,866	1/12/2016		

# SCHEDULE C

Name	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Belt-kote.	TX0000067784	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Belt-Kote.	TX0000140619	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Coal freezing a problem?.	TX0000192565	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Coal frozen to the transport vehicle a problem?.	TX0000192564	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Control haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement dust retardant.	TX0001154219	1983
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Does your car thawer need help?.	TX0000192563	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Dusting and material loss a problem?	TX0000141771	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Dustract.	TX0000088168	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Eliminate icing problems and operate when others shut down with Ice Free Conveyor.	TX0000410835	1979
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?.	TX0000140616	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Haul road dust a problem?	TX0000088201	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Hydro Plus.	TX0000067785	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers?.	TX0000140618	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Ice Free Switch.	TX0000140617	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Ice Free Switch.	TX0000004863	1977
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Is the average concentration of respirable dust in your mine's atmosphere each shift too high?.	TX0000088171	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Midwest mine-pak.	TX0000192562	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Particulate matter and material loss a problem?.	TX0000329099	1979
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Track switch freezing a problem?.	TX0000360915	1979
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Track switch freezing a problem?.	TX0000140620	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Want to wet road dust best?.	TX0000329098	1979
Midwest Industrial Supply,	Want your water spray to "attract" airborne dust?.	TX0000334389	1979
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	2009 EK/EK35 Brochure.	TX0007286635	2009
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	3 approaches to managing dust at critical locations.	TX0003321836	1991
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	And now we've made the best even better!	TX0000686472	1981
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Answer to dust control problems!	TX0003321894	1991
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	ARENA Rx.	TX0005289992	1999
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Arena Rx, clean air for horse & rider: industry news 2000.	VA0001099146	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Arena Rx, Clean Air For Horse And Rider.	VA0001288961	2004
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	BASE-BLDR: an innovative engineered system for use in the construction of riding arena bases.	TX0005717358	2002
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Be-prepared with B-Free side release agent.	TX0003310743	1991
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Capabilities worldwide.	VA0001097843	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Clean air for horse & rider.	VA0001096853	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Coal freezing a problem?	TX0001104681	1983
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Coal freezing a problem? Unload when required with	TX0002456234	1988

1

10134903 v1

**TRADEMARK** 

Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.   Combat dust with Dustract.   TX0001107842   2001	Name	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Combat dust with Midwest's Dustract.         TX0001110568         1983           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Complete road dust answers with the Road Pro family.         TX0005371502         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Construction site solutions.         TX0000694019         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Concrol haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement.         TX0000694019         1981           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Cost effective dust control service: the answer to dust control problems!         TX0002739178         1989           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?         TX0002449350         1983           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX0002489300         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.         VX524D555         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant.         TX0005882804         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster Fash dust dust suppressant: CDS-8040.         TX0005889310         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster Rt S1.         TX0005882930         7993           Midwest Industrial Supply		Freeze-Free freeze conditioning agent.		
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Complete road dust answers with the Road Pro family.         TX0005371502         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Construction site solutions.         TX0001103954         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Control haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement.         TX0000694019         1981           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?         TX0002449350         1988           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal freeze, when it should slide?         TX0001048706         1983           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX00005883901         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX00005882504         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant.         TX00005882504         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant.         TX00058831253         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.         TX00058831253         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster Fiscal dust suppressant: CDS-8040.         TX00058831253         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. </td <td>Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.</td> <td>Combat dust with Dustract.</td> <td>VA0001097842</td> <td>2001</td>	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Combat dust with Dustract.	VA0001097842	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Construction site solutions.         TXu001103954         2003           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Control haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement.         TX0000694019         1981           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Cost effective dust control service: the answer to dust control problems!         TX0002739178         1989           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?         TX0002449350         1988           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal freeze, when it should slide?         TX00001048706         1983           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX00005883901         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant.         TX0005882804         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS 80 foam dust suppressant: TX000587988         1996           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster FAS 1.         TX0005882804         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster Fam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.         TX0005887988         1996           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-ontrol program configurator.         TX0005874982         2002           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-free utility.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Combat dust with Midwest's Dustract.	TX0001110568	1983
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Control haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement.         TX0000694019         1981           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Cost effective dust control service: the answer to dust control problems!         TX0002739178         1989           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?         TX0001048706         1983           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX00005883901         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.         TX0005882801         200           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.         TX0005882804         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.         TX0005882804         2001           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster Foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.         TX0005879988         1996           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.         TX0005879988         1996           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Guster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.         TX0005879989         1993           Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.         Dust-Guster feetifully.         TX0005879989         1993           Midwest Industrial	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Complete road dust answers with the Road Pro family.	TX0005371502	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?  TX0002739178 1989  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?  TX0001048706 1983  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Does coal freeze, when it should slide?  TX0001048706 1983  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Does coal freeze, when it should slide?  TX0001048706 1983  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.  TX0005883901 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.  TX0005882804 2001  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.  TX0005882804 2001  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-Buster : EA-1 encrusting agent.  TX0005887988 1996  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-Buster flast 1.  Dust-Buster flast 1.  Dust-Buster RF 51. TX0005887998 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.  TX0005887998 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust control program configurator.  TX0005887998 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. Dust control stabilization program calculator.  TX0005847026 2001  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc. EK35 mine road stabilization.  EW35 mine road stabilizat	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Construction site solutions.	TXu001103954	2003
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.control problems!TX00027391781989Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?TX00024493501988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Does coal freeze, when it should slide?TX00010487061983Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.TX000058839011993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster : EA-1 encrusting agent.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.TX00058799881996Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster HR 51.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00057469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00057469222001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EEK35 mine road stabilization.VA00011078842001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EinwiroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.TX00003644831981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Control haul road and fugitive dust with Soil-Sement.	TX0000694019	1981
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Does coal freeze, when it should slide?TX00010487061983Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.TX00058839011993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.V3524D5552005Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster: EA-1 encrusting agent.TX00058953101993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.TX00058799881996Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX0005470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TX0001058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice FreeTX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX000048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX000323654481988Midwest Industria	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.		TX0002739178	1989
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.TX00058839011993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.V3524D5552005Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster Foam dust suppressant.TX00058953101993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.TX00058953101993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8040.TX00058799881996Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX000587469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem?TX000023654481998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX000323654481992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.GiidexVA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply,	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Does coal & ash stick when it should slide?	TX0002449350	1988
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.V3524D5552005Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.TX00058828042001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster: EA-1 encrusting agent.TX00058953101993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant: CDS-8040.TX000589531232003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster HR 51.TX0005812532003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant: RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00057469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.TX00011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice FreeTX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st centuryTX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX000023654481998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00003654481988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00032318041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gildex.TX00005641862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Does coal freeze, when it should slide?	TX0001048706	1983
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.  TX0005882804 2001  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster is EA-1 encrusting agent.  TX0005895310 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant : CDS-8040.  TX0005879988 1996  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster HR 51.  Dust-Buster RS 51.  TX0005879989 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.  TX0005879989 1993  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust control program configurator.  TX0005746922 2002  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.  TX0005746922 2002  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.  TX0005746922 2002  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Dust-Gree utility.  TX000105854 2003  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.  Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free  Scale.  EnviroKleen : controlling dust with 21st century  environmental sensitivity.  TX0000681493 1981  EnviroKleen : controlling dust with 21st century  environmental sensitivity.  TX00004852544 1998  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Fugitive dust a problem?  Fugitive dust a problem?  Figitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the  answer.  TX0003321804 1992  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Glidex.  TX0005604186 2000  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Glidex.  TX0005604186 2000  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.  TX0005691268 2001  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.  TX0004642714 1997  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.  TX0004552561 1984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant.	TX0005883901	1993
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster : EA-1 encrusting agent.TX00058953101993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant : CDS-8040.TX00058799881996Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster HR 51.TX00058312532003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00056470262002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TX00011085842003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX000048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00003264481988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00003218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch l	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-buster CDS 10 dust suppressant & 11 other titles.	V3524D555	2005
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant : CDS-8040.TX00058799881996Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster HR 51.TX00058312532003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00057469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TX00011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX000048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00002364481988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX000032318041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00003218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX000056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-buster CDS-80 foam dust suppressant.	TX0005882804	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-Buster: EA-1 encrusting agent.	TX0005895310	1993
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.TX00058799891993Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00057469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TXu0011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EnviroRleen : controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.TX00048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00000241111978Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00057273252003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Heal Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-Buster foam dust suppressant : CDS-8040.	TX0005879988	1996
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control program configurator.TX00057469222002Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.TX000048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX0000241111978Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gildex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gildex.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting agent.TX00024548641988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent: Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-Buster HR 51.	TX0005831253	2003
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust control stabilization program calculator.TX00056470262001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TXu0011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.TX000048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX0000241111978Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00057273252003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent: Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-Buster residual dust suppressant : RDC-8020.	TX0005879989	1993
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Dust-free utility.TXu0011058542003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EK35 mine road stabilization.VA00010978482001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.TX00005245721980Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.TX00006814931981Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.EnviroNRleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.TX00048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX0000241111978Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00057273252003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00015525611988	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust control program configurator.	TX0005746922	2002
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.  Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free  Scale.  EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwe	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust control stabilization program calculator.	TX0005647026	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.  Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwes	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Dust-free utility.	TXu001105854	2003
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Eliminate track and truck scale freezing with Ice Free Scale.  TX0000681493 1981  EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.  TX0004852544 1998  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwest Industrial Su	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	EK35 mine road stabilization.	VA0001097848	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  EnviroKleen: controlling dust with 21st century environmental sensitivity.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Midwest Industrial Supp	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Eliminate haul road dust problems with Soil-Sement.	TX0000524572	1980
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.environmental sensitivity.TX00048525441998Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?TX00000241111978Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem?TX00023654481988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00057273252003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent: Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Scale.	TX0000681493	1981
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.  Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.		TX0004852544	1998
Fugitive dust a problem? Soil-Sement dust retardant, the answer.  Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Fines and moisture, a conveyor belt carry back problem?	TX0000024111	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.answer.TX00033218041992Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Giving them the best dust control America can provide.TX00057273252003Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	<del>U</del>	TX0002365448	1988
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex.VA00010968552000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent: Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.		TX0003321804	1992
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Glidex track switch lubricant.TX00056041862000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent : Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Giving them the best dust control America can provide.	TX0005727325	2003
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.VA00011451342000Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent: Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Glidex.	VA0001096855	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.TX00046427141997Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent : Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Glidex track switch lubricant.	TX0005604186	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.HR 51.TX00059512682001Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent : Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Gravity Plus anti-sticking agent.	VA0001145134	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent.TX00024548641988Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent : Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!TX00015525611984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.	TX0004642714	1997
Ice Free Conveyor winter operating agent : Ice a problem on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!  TX0001552561  1984	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	HR 51.	TX0005951268	2001
on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the best, even better!  TX0001552561  TX0001552561	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.		TX0002454864	1988
***	Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	on conveyor belts and rollers? And now we've made the	TX0001552561	1984

Name	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Ice free switch: Tract switch freezing a problem?	TX0001734175	1985
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Ice Free Switch: winter operating switch agent.	TX0002456233	1988
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Important piece of your coal handling and operations		2003
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Leaf Mate: leaf preserving agent.	VA0001077647	1992
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Make coal & ash slide with Gravity Plus : Do coal and ash freeze when they should slide?	TX0001456317	1984
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Midwest Corporate Brochure.	TXu001709877	2010
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Mine road stabilization: EK35.	VA0001097933	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Mine tailings & waste dumps : engineered solutions for air & water quality.	VA0001077648	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	MoFoam.	VA0001096856	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	MoFoam, modular foam dust suppression system.	VA0001099145	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Road Pro.	VA0001147936	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Road Pro.	TX0003780719	1993
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Road pro NT polymer modified asphalt emulsion.	TX0006404140	2006
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Road to success doesn't have to be such a dusty business.	VA0001096854	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Soil-sement.	TX0000524553	1980
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Soil-Sement : dust and erosion control.	TX0004219154	1996
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Soil~Sement NF: Road Construction & Stabilization System, et al.	TXu001585997	2008
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Stop dust in its tracks.	TX0006256204	2005
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Stop dust in its tracks : brochure.	V3533D037	2005
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Stop smoldering coal waste piles that give off smoke & poisonous gasses.	TX0000061162	1978
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Third rail anti-icer.	TX0005319963	2000
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Track switch freezing, a problem?	TX0000591484	1980
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Ultra-pure envirokleen.	VA0001103801	2001
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Want your road watering to be twice as effective?	TX0002629632	1989
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Want your road watering to be twice as effective? : Haul Road Dust Control dust wetting additive.	TX0002370202	1988
Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.	Wolverine E-Spray system: mean and tough on dust.	TX0006189696	2004

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE HELD BY LENDER IN ESCROW PURSUANT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF APRIL 28, 2017 (AS THE SAME MAY FROM TIME TO TIME BE AMENDED, RESTATED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED, THE "AGREEMENT"), EXECUTED BY MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC. TOGETHER WITH ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, "GRANTOR"), IN FAVOR OF THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (TOGETHER WITH ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, "LENDER"). BY SIGNING IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF LENDER CERTIFIES THAT AN EVENT OF DEFAULT (AS DEFINED IN THE AGREEMENT) HAS OCCURRED BEYOND ANY APPLICABLE CURE PERIODS AND THAT LENDER HAS ELECTED TO TAKE POSSESSION OF THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) AND TO RECORD THIS DOCUMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE AND/OR UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (AS APPLICABLE). UPON RECORDING OF THIS DOCUMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE AND/OR UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (AS APPLICABLE), THIS LEGEND SHALL CEASE TO HAVE ANY FORCE OR EFFECT.

11111	
By:	
By: Print:	
Title:	
Date:	_

THE HINTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

by its duly authorized officer on the day of _	ned has caused this Assignment to be executed2017.
MID	WEST INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.
By: Prin Title	t Name: Robert W. Vitale :: President
STATE OF OHIO ) SS:	
STATE OF OHIO ) SS: COUNTY OF )	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority Vitale, President, known to me to be the person foregoing assignment and acknowledged to m INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC., an Ohio not-for same as the act of such company for the purposes capacity therein stated.	te that the same was the act of MIDWEST r-profit corporation, and that he executed the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAI 2017.	C OF OFFICE this day of
Notary Public My commission expires:	
[Signature page to IP Security Assignment	(Midwest Supply) – Huntington/Midwest]

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT – MIDWEST-HUNTINGTON/MWI SUPPLY

10131962 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 05/01/2017**